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UCEDD Directors Directory 

Alabama UCEDD 

Sarah Elizabeth O'Kelley, PhD: 
sokelley@uab.edu  

Alaska Center for Human Development 

Karen Heath, MS, MSVR: 
karenh@alaskachd.org 

Arizona (NAU) Institute for Human 
Development 

Kelly D. Roberts, PhD: kelly.roberts@nau.edu 

Arkansas Partners for Inclusive 
Communities 
Karan Burnette, MA, CCC-SLP: 
kbburnet@uark.edu  

Arizona (Sonoran) Sonoran Center for 
Excellence in Disabilities 

Jacy Farkas, MA, ABD: jkbell@arizona.edu

California (CHLA) USC UCEDD 

Larry Yin, MD, MSPH: lyin@chla.usc.edu 

California (UC Davis) Center for Excellence 
in Developmental Disabilities 

Aubyn Stahmer, PhD: astahmer@ucdavis.edu 

California (UCLA) Tarjan Center 

Liz Laugeson, PsyD: 
elaugeson@mednet.ucla.edu 

Colorado JFK Partners 

Sandra Friedman, MD, MPH: 
sandra.friedman@childrenscolorado.org 

Connecticut Center for Excellence in 
Developmental Disabilities 

Mary Beth Bruder, PhD: bruder@uchc.edu 

Delaware Center for Disabilities Studies 

Beth Mineo, PhD: mineo@udel.edu  

District of Columbia Georgetown UCEDD 

Tawara Goode, MA: tdg2@georgetown.edu  

Florida (Mailman) Mailman Center for Child 
Development 

Daniel Armstrong, PhD: 
darmstrong@med.miami.edu 

Florida (USF) Florida Center for Inclusive 
Communities 

Heather George, PhD: hgeorge@usf.edu 

Donald Kincaid, EdD: kincaid@usf.edu
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Georgia (CLD) Center for Leadership in 
Disability 

Erin Vinoski Tomas, PhD: evinoski@gsu.edu

Georgia (UGA) Institute on Human 
Development and Disability 

Zolinda Stoneman, PhD: zo@uga.edu 

Guam Center for Excellence in 
Developmental Disabilities Education, 
Research, & Service 

June De Leon, MEd.: 
june.deleon@guamcedders.org 

Hawaii Center on Disability Studies 

Kiriko Takahashi, PhD: kiriko@hawaii.edu 

Idaho Center on Disabilities and Human 
Development 

Cari Murphy, PhD: cmurphy@uidaho.edu 

Illinois Institute on Disability and Human 
Development 

Tamar Heller, PhD: theller@uic.edu 

Indiana Institute on Disability and 
Community 

Derek Nord, PhD: dnord@indiana.edu 

Iowa Center for Disabilities and Development 

Derrick Willis, MPA: derrick-willis@uiowa.edu  

Kansas University Center on Developmental 
Disabilities 

Karrie Shogren, PhD: shogren@ku.edu 

Kentucky Human Development Institute 

Beth Potter, PhD, CRC: beth.potter@uky.edu 

Louisiana Human Development Center 

Philip Wilson, PhD.: pwilso2@lsuhsc.edu 

Maine Center for Community Inclusion and 
Disability Studies 

Alan Cobo-Lewis, PhD: alanc@maine.edu 

Maryland Center for Developmental 
Disabilities at Kennedy Krieger Institute 

Maureen van Stone, Esq., MS: 
vanstone@kennedykrieger.org 

Massachusetts (ICI) Institute for Community 
Inclusion 

Cindy Thomas, MS, CCRC: 
cindy.Thomas@umb.edu  

Massachusetts (Shriver) Eunice Kennedy 
Shriver Center 

Emily Lauer, PhD, MPH: 
emily.lauer@umassmed.edu

Michigan Developmental Disabilities Institute 
Sharon Milberger, PhD, ScD: 
smilberger@wayne.edu  
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Minnesota Institute for Community 
Integration 

Amy Hewitt, PhD, MSW: hewit005@umn.edu 

Mississippi Institute for Disability Studies 

Jerry Alliston, PhD: jerry.alliston@usm.edu 

Missouri Institute for Human Development 

George Gotto, PhD: gottog@umkc.edu  

Montana Rural Institute for Inclusive 
Communities 

Molly Kimmel, OTR/L: 
molly.kimmel@mso.umt.edu 

Nebraska Munroe-Meyer Institute 

Mark D. Shriver, PhD, BCBA-D: 
mshriver@unmc.edu  

Nevada Center for Excellence in Disabilities 

Randall Owen, PhD: randallowen@unr.edu  

New Hampshire Institute on Disability 
Kelly Nye-Lengerman, PhD, MSW: 
kelly.nye@unh.edu  

New Jersey Boggs Center on Developmental 
Disabilities 

Colleen McLaughin, MEd: 
colleen.mclaughlin@rutgers.edu

New Mexico Center for Development and 
Disability 

Marcia Moriarta, PsyD.: 
mmoriarta@salud.unm.edu 

New York (Bronx) Rose F. Kennedy UCEDD 

Karen Bonuck, PhD: 
karen.bonuck@einsteinmed.org 

Joanne Siegel, MSW, LCSW: 
josiegel@montefiore.org  

New York (Strong) Strong Center for 
Developmental Disabilities 

Suzannah Iadarola, PhD: 
suzannah_iadarola@urmc.rochester.edu 

New York (WIHD) Westchester Institute for 
Human Development 

Sue Fox, MEd, MA, PhD: sfox@wihd.org 

Tricia Patrick, DRPH: ppatrick@wihd.org 

North Carolina Institute for Developmental 
Disabilities 

Joseph Piven, PhD, MD: 
joe_piven@med.unc.edu 

North Dakota Center for Persons with 
Disabilities 

Lori Garnes, PhD: lori.garnes@minotstateu.edu 

Ohio (CINCI) University of Cincinnati 
Center for Excellence in Developmental 
Disabilities 

Ilka Riddle, PhD: ilka.riddle@cchmc.org 
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Ohio (Nisonger) Nisonger Center 

Marc J. Tasse, PhD: marc.tasse@osumc.edu 

Oklahoma Center for Learning and 
Leadership 

Valerie M. Williams, PhD: valerie-
williams@ouhsc.edu  

Oregon OHSU UCEDD 
Rhonda Eppelsheimer, MSW: 
eppelshe@ohsu.edu  

Melanie Fried-Oken, PhD: friedm@ohsu.edu 

Oregon (UofO) Center on Human 
Development 

Christopher Murray, PhD: 
cjmurray@uoregon.edu  

Pennsylvania Institute on Disabilities 
Sally Gould-Taylor, PhD: 
tua62806@temple.edu  

Pacific Basin UCEDD (AS) 
Tafaimamao Tua-Tupuola, MEd: 
t.tupuola@amsamoa.edu

Kiriko Takahashi, PhD: kiriko@hawaii.edu

Pacific Basin UCEDD (CNMI) 

Eileen Babauta: eileen.babauta@marianas.edu 

Kiriko Takahashi, PhD: kiriko@hawaii.edu  

Puerto Rico Instituto de Deficiencias en el 
Desarrollo 

Carol Salas Pagan, PsyD: carol.salas@upr.edu 

Rhode Island Paul V. Sherlock Center on 
Disabilities at Rhode Island College 

Amy Grattan, PhD: agrattan@ric.edu 

South Carolina Center for Disability 
Resources 

David A. Rotholz, PhD, BCBA-D: 
david.Rotholz@uscmed.sc.edu  

South Dakota Center for Disabilities 

Eric Kurtz, PhD: eric.kurtz@usd.edu  

Tennessee (CDD) Center on Developmental 
Disabilities  

Bruce L. Keisling, PhD: bkeislin@uthsc.edu 

Tennessee (Vanderbilt) Vanderbilt Kennedy 
Center for Excellence in Developmental 
Disabilities 

Julie Lounds Taylor, PhD: 
julie.l.taylor@vumc.org 

Pablo Juarez, MEd., BCBA, LBA : 
pablo.juarez@vumc.org 

Texas (A&M) Center on Disability and 
Development 

Dalun (Dan) Zhang, PhD: dalun@tamu.edu 
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Texas (UT) Texas Center for Disability 
Studies 

Sandy Magana, PhD, MSW: 
smagana@austin.utexas.edu  

Utah Institute for Disability Research, Policy, 
& Practice 

Matthew Wappett, PhD: wappett@usu.edu 

Vermont Center on Disability and 
Community Inclusion 

Jesse Suter, PhD: jesse.suter@uvm.edu 

Virginia Partnership for People with 
Disabilities 

Parthenia Dinora, PhD: padinora@vcu.edu 

Virgin Islands University Center for 
Excellence in Developmental Disabilities 

Shamika Thomas, MPH: 
kimberly.mills@uvi.edu 

Washington Center on Human Development 
and Disability 

Mark Harniss, PhD: 
mharniss@u.washington.edu 

West Virginia Center for Excellence in 
Disabilities 

Lesley Cottrell, PhD: lcottrell@hsc.wvu.edu 

Wisconsin University Center for Excellence in 
Developmental Disabilities (UCEDD) at the 
Waisman Center 

Leann DaWalt, PhD: lesmith2@wisc.edu 
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Wyoming Institute for Disabilities (WIND)

Michelle Jarman, PhD: mjarman@uwyo.edu
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